That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to enter into
contract with Butcher & Son Excavating, Inc., the “lowest and/or best” bidder as
determined and awarded by the Board of Control, for the 2018 Residential Demolition
Program, in the amount of Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Dollars and No Cents
($5,420.00) per dwelling for the demolition of Twenty-Five (25), more or less, residential
structures, using CDBG, Grant and General Funding.

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of
this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an